T: +44 (0) 20 3207 5000 E: info@sucfin.com

sucdenfinancial.com

Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority

Registered in England no. 1095841

Statements of Commitment

Commitment to the FX Global Code

Sucden Financial Limited ("Institution") has reviewed the contents of the FX Global Code ("Code") and acknowledges that the Code represents a set of principles generally recognised as good practice in the wholesale foreign exchange market ("FX Market"). The Institution confirms that it acts as a Market Participant as defined by the Code, and is committed to conducting our FX Market activities ("Activities") in a manner consistent with the principles of the Code. To this end, the Institution has taken appropriate steps, based on the size and complexity of its Activities, and the nature of its engagement in the FX Market, to align its Activities with the principles of the Code.

Sucden Financial Limited

5th December 2023

Commitment to the Global Precious Metals Code

Sucden Financial Limited ("Institution") has reviewed the contents of the Precious Metals Global Code ("Code") and acknowledges that the Code represents a set of principles generally recognised as good practice in the wholesale Precious Metals Market ("Market"). The Institution confirms that it acts as a Market Participant as defined by the Code, and is committed to conducting our Market activities ("Activities") in a manner consistent with the principles of the Code. To this end, the Institution has taken appropriate steps, based on the size and complexity of its Activities, and the nature of its engagement in the Market, to align its Activities with the principles of the Code.

Sucden Financial Limited

5th December 2023